

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT: D6BR.POC.013
WBS NO.: 6B.207814.2

PROJECT: Pipe Replacements
ROUTE: SR 1312

COUNTY: Robeson
DATE: 8/16/2018

SR 1312 - Pipe #2261					BMCO Construction, Inc.		Ralph Hodge Const. Co., Inc.		Bill Worley & Sons	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	EA.	\$17,495.20	\$17,495.20	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	EA.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	80	LF	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	675	TON	\$45.00	\$30,375.00	\$52.00	\$35,100.00	\$38.00	\$25,650.00
6	1220000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	150	TON	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
7	1503000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0C	38	TON	\$210.00	\$7,980.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$185.00	\$7,030.00
8	1519000000-E	ACSC, Type S9.5B	56	TON	\$210.00	\$11,760.00	\$450.00	\$25,200.00	\$185.00	\$10,360.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	6	TON	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
10	2474000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (25'-2" x 6'-2" Box w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$186,869.00	\$186,869.00	\$233,150.00	\$233,150.00	\$193,587.00	\$193,587.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
12	5912000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
14	6009000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	120	TON	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00 **
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$1.00	\$48.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTALS						\$367,399.20 **		\$408,861.00		\$419,305.00 **

SR 1312 - Pipe #2262					BMCO Construction, Inc.		Ralph Hodge Const. Co., Inc.		Bill Worley & Sons	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	EA.	\$10,126.65	\$10,126.65	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$29,375.00	\$29,375.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	126	LF	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$17.00	\$2,142.00	\$40.00	\$5,040.00
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	850	TON	\$45.00	\$38,250.00	\$52.00	\$44,200.00	\$38.00	\$32,300.00
6	1220000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	161	TON	\$32.00	\$5,152.00	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$28.00	\$4,508.00
7	1503000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0C	38	TON	\$210.00	\$7,980.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00
8	1519000000-E	ACSC, Type SF9.5B	56	TON	\$210.00	\$11,760.00	\$450.00	\$25,200.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	6	TON	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
10	2474000000-N	Pipe (3 - 78" Alum CMP)	1	LS	\$34,771.00	\$34,771.00	\$59,200.00	\$59,200.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00
12	5912000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
14	6009000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	60	TON	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$1.00	\$48.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00
18	6150000000-E	Generic Erosion Control Item Stone for Erosion Control - Class II	120	TON	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00 **
SUBTOTALS						\$212,659.65		\$246,208.00		\$270,626.00 **

TOTALS						\$580,058.85 **		\$655,069.00		\$689,931.00 **
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	---------------------	--	------------------------

**** Corrected Upon Bid Review**